May 2006 Rev 3 1/18
18
ST75C176
Low power RS-485/RS-422 transceiver
General features
■ Low quiescent current: 300mA
■ Designed for RS-485 interface applications
■ -7V to 12V common mode input voltage range

DIP-8 SO-8
Order code
Part number Temperature range Package Packaging
ST75C176CN 0 to 70 °C DIP-8 50parts per tube / 40tube per box
ST75C176BN -40 to 85 °C DIP-8 50parts per tube / 40tube per box
ST75C176CDR 0 to 70 °C SO-8 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST75C176BDR -40 to 85 °C SO-8 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
Contents ST75C176
2/18
Contents
1 Pin configuration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Truth tables  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4